



**DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY**  
(Kagawaran ng Enerhiya)  
Energy Center, Rizal Drive Bonifacio  
Global City, Taguig City, Philippines 1632

RFQ No.	RFQ-01-0101-2022-03-0051-0725-0105
Purchase Request No.:	01-0101-2022-03-0051

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

Title of Procurement/End-user	: <b>SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS MAINTENANCE MATERIALS</b>
Mode of Procurement	: <b>Small Value Procurement (AMP53.9)</b>
Bidding Terms	: <b>Per Item</b>
Delivery Terms/Schedule	: <b>30 Days upon receipt of approved Purchase Order</b>
Delivery Location	: Department of Energy Main Office, BGC Taguig City
Payment Terms	: Payment shall be processed within thirty (30) days upon completion of delivery of all items or services, submission of all required documents and issuance of end-user's certificate acceptance.

Please quote your lowest price on the items/s listed below, subject to the compliance with the Terms of Reference and Specifications. Submit the quotation following the format of the Quotation Submission Form (Annex A) in a sealed envelope duly signed by your representative at the Procurement Management Division Office, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor DOE Main Building, Department of Energy Rizal Drive, Energy Center-Bonifacio Global City, Taguig City or through email at the following address: [bacsecretariat@doe.gov.ph](mailto:bacsecretariat@doe.gov.ph) not later than **29 July 2022, Friday at 5:00PM**. LATE SUBMISSION WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.

Terms of Reference/Specifications				
Item No.	Description/ Specification:	Quantity	Unit Price	Total ABC
1.	THHN Wire 0.75 mm2 (AWG 18), TF wire, Stranded, PhilFlex, twisted red and black, 150m/box	3 box	1,557.00	4,671.00
2.	THHN Wire 2.0 mm2 ( AWG 14), Stranded, PhilFlex, black, 150m/box	25 box	2,949.75	73,743.75
3.	THHN Wire 3.5 mm2 (AWG 12), Stranded, PhilFlex, black, 150m/box	30 box	4,326.30	129,789.00
4.	THHN Wire 5.5 mm2 (AWG 10), Stranded, PhilFlex, black, 150m/box	5 box	6,620.55	33,102.75
5.	THHN Wire 8.0 mm2 (AWG 8) Stranded, PhilFlex, black, 150m/box	5 box	10,356.90	51,784.50
6.	Lighting fixture, Louver Housing Recessed 1x40 (12"x48"), Metal Sheet Housing, Mirrorized Reflector	50 set	985.50	49,275.00
7.	T8 LED Tube Light 18 Watts, 4 ft.	50 pc	184.75	9,237.50
8.	Flat cord electrical wire, stranded, AWG 14, PhilFlex, white, 150m/roll	2 roll	6,625.15	13,250.30
9.	UTP Cable Cat. 6, 7814A data LAN cable, Belden, 305 mtrs/roll	13 roll	9,071.00	117,923.00
10.	Telephone wire, #22/4C, PhilFlex, 150m/roll	7 roll	2,208.00	15,456.00
11.	Telephone flat cord, 4 conductors, 3 mtrs, with RJ11 6P4C Male Modular Plug at both ends	50 pc	29.00	1,450.00
12.	Telephone handset cord ( spiral), assorted color (white/black), 3mtrs	50 pc	58.00	2,900.00

13.	PVC wire duct, Half moon floor cable trunking, 50mmx100cm	20 pc	600.00	12,000.00
14.	Two gang convenience outlet w/ grounding slot, Wide Series, Panasonic	50 set	273.00	13,650.00
15.	Three gang switch, Wide series, Panasonic	25 set	222.00	5,550.00
16.	Two gang switch, Wide series, Panasonic	30 set	161.75	4,852.50
17.	One gang switch, Wide series, Panasonic	25 set	102.00	2,550.00
18.	Electrical PVC conduit 1/2 inch diameter x 3 meter, 2.2 mm thickness	75 pc	82.80	6,210.00
19.	Electrical PVC conduit 1 inch diameter x 3 meter, 2.2 mm thickness	75 pc	171.60	12,870.00
20.	Electrical PVC elbow 1/2 inch diameter	50 pc	11.00	550.00
21.	Electrical PVC coupling 1/2 inch diameter	50 pc	4.00	200.00
22.	Electrical PVC male adapter with nut, 1/2 inch diameter	50 pc	6.00	300.00
23.	Electrical PVC elbow 1 inch diameter	50 pc	33.60	1,680.00
24.	Electrical PVC coupling 1 inch diameter	50 pc	10.00	500.00
25.	Electrical PVC male adapter with nut, 1 inch diameter	50 pc	12.50	625.00
26.	PVC Junction box	50 pc	31.00	1,550.00
27.	PVC Junction box cover	50 pc	12.50	625.00
28.	PVC Utility box with cover	50 pc	31.00	1,550.00
29.	2 Gang (Duplex) Convenience Outlet with ground, Panasonic	20 set	273.00	5,460.00
30.	Copper tube for aircon, 3/8" x 0.028" x 15mtrs	5 roll	2,461.00	12,305.00
31.	Copper tube for aircon, 3/4" x 0.028" x 15mtrs	5 roll	4,657.50	23,287.50
32.	Copper elbow for aircon, 3/8", short radius	50 pc	37.95	1,897.50
33.	Copper elbow for aircon, 3/4", short radius	50 pc	68.40	3,420.00
34.	Polyethylene tape, 4" x 40 yards	10 pc	126.50	1,265.00
35.	Aircon Rubber insulation, 3/8" x 1/2" x 6 ft.	50 pc	57.60	2,880.00
36.	Aircon Rubber insulation, 3/4" x 1/2" x 6 ft.	50 pc	81.40	4,070.00
37.	Circuit breaker 100amp. 3 pole plug-in type, w/ NEMA-1, GE	10 set	2,792.90	27,929.00
38.	Circuit breaker 100 amp, bolt on, 3 pole, w/ NEMA-1, GE	10 set	3,354.00	33,540.00
39.	Circuit breaker 70 amp. 2 pole bolt on type, w/ NEMA-1, GE	10 set	1,672.00	16,720.00
40.	Circuit breaker 70 amp. 3 pole bolt on type, w/ NEMA-1, GE	10 set	3,197.00	31,970.00
41.	Circuit breaker 30 amp, 2 pole bolt on type, w/ NEMA-1, GE	10 set	1,063.50	10,635.00
42.	Circuit breaker 20 amp, 2 pole bolt on type, w/ NEMA-1, GE	10 set	1,063.50	10,635.00
43.	Circuit breaker 30 amp, plug in type 2 pole, w/ NEMA-1, GE	10 set	884.00	8,840.00
44.	Circuit breaker 20 amp, Plug in type 2 pole, w/ NEMA-1, GE	10 set	884.00	8,840.00
45.	Mica tube, 1/2" x 1meter	1 mtr.	34.50	34.50
46.	Electrical tape, 0.16mm x 19mm x 16m, Armak	200 pc	32.20	6,440.00
47.	Plastic moulding, 1" x 8 ft., Atlanta	25 pc	86.25	2,156.25
48.	Plastic moulding, 3/4" x 8 ft., Atlanta	50 pc	51.75	2,587.50
49.	Exhaust fan, 8" Blade, 293 x 13.2 x 293cm case, 3D	10 pc	1,604.25	16,042.50
50.	Exhaust fan, 10" Blade, 34 x 13.2 x 34cm case, 3D	10 pc	1,914.75	19,147.50
51.	Exhaust fan 12" Blade, 39.2 x 12.8 x 39.2cm case, 3D	10 pc	2,225.25	22,252.50
52.	Duct fan, ceiling type ventilating fan, 6" Blade, 25cm x 25cm case, Model V-15WI, 3D	20 pc	1,914.75	38,295.00
				<b>878,495.05</b>

	<p><b>Other Terms and Condition</b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"><li>1. The supplier must submit photos, brochures and/or sample of the items subject to review and approval by the End-user.</li><li>2. The price quoted must be firm and irrevocable for three (3) months and not subject to any change whatsoever even due to change of cost of raw material components and fluctuations in foreign exchange rates and excise duties.</li><li>3. Total Bid Price is inclusive of cost of duties, taxes and other incidental expenses.</li><li>4. Payment Terms: 30 calendar days upon submission of complete documents, subject to the usual government auditing and accounting procedures. Payment is through List of Due and Demandable Accounts Payable - Advice to Debit Account (LDDAP-ADA).</li></ol>
	<p><b>General Conditions:</b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"><li>1. Quotation shall be valid for sixty (60) days from submission</li><li>2. Sample/brochure of the item complying with the Specifications shall be submitted together with the quotation/proposal. Non-submission of actual sample/brochures in the proposal is a ground for disqualification. <b>(If applicable)</b></li><li>3. The following documents shall be attached/included in the submission of proposal/quotation:<ol style="list-style-type: none"><li>a) Mayor's / Business Permit</li><li>b) PhilGEPS Registration Number/Certificate</li><li>c) Income /Business Tax Return</li><li>d) Omnibus sworn Statement (Annex C)</li></ol></li><li>4. Payment is through LDDAP through a Government Servicing Bank (GSB) and will be processed upon final acceptance of the end users and submission of complete documents. If not a GSB should shoulder all associated Bank Transaction Fee.</li><li>5. The Supplier shall clearly state the company name and account name for payment.</li><li>6. The price quoted is inclusive of all taxes and other charges.</li><li>7. The Supplier shall receive the Notice of Award and Purchase Order/Notice to Proceed within the required time under RA 9184 otherwise the Supplier may be sanctioned under the provision of RA 9184 and its IRR.</li></ol>